CITY OF WILDOMAR MEASURE Z OVERSIGHT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT



Steve Regalado, Chair Shelley Hitchcock, Vice Chair Nolan King, Committee Member Timothy Underdown, Committee Member Sheila Urlaub, Committee Member

Gary Nordquist City Manager Janet Morales City Clerk **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Regular Meeting of the Measure Z Oversight Advisory Committee originally scheduled to be held on Thursday August 26, 2021, at 6:30 p.m. has been adjourned (i.e., moved) to the following Adjourned Regular Meeting date and time as follows:

Thursday September 2, 2021 6:30 p.m.

The meeting will be conducted in person and electronically via video teleconferencing pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-08-21.

> Council Chambers 23873 Clinton Keith Road, Suite 106, Wildomar CA

> > AND

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/i/81995415586

Dial in: 1 (669) 900 6833 | Webinar ID: 819 9541 5586

All agenda items originally scheduled to be heard at the Regular Meeting of August 26, 2021, will be heard at the Adjourned Regular Meeting of September 2, 2021.

I, Janet Morales, Wildomar City Clerk, do certify that within 24 hours of the original meeting, a true and correct copy of this notice was posted at Wildomar City Hall, 23873 Clinton Keith Road Ste. 106; U.S. Post Office, 21392 Palomar Street; Wildomar Library, 34303 Mission Trail Blvd; and on the City's website at www.cityofwildomar.org.

Janet Morales City Clerk

Dated: August 19, 2021